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Tariff Notice No. 1971/47-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

13316 
13276 
13339 
13280 
13336 
13362 
13277 
13324 

13083 

13124 
13344 

13107 

13333 

13127 

13166 
13162 

13357 

13354 

13188 
13368 

13308 

13330 
13353 

13346 
13100 

13314 
13325 

Tariff 
Item 

15.15.01 
25.23.09 
34.02.00 
38.19.99 
38.19.99 
39.02.62 
39.07.98 
39.07.98 

40.09.01 

40.14.07 
56.05.12 

59.15.01 

65.06.01 

74.08.02 

84.16.09 
84.17.28 

84.17.28 

84.21.09 

84.21.09 
84.23.09 

84.40.28 

84.59.49 
84.59.49 

84.61 
84.65.09 

85.11.09 
98.08.01 

Goods 

I 
Crude beeswax suitable for bleaching . . . . .. I 
Denka e.S.A., an expansive admixture for cement . . . . 
Alrosol C .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Chemkar 211 FN, emulsified Biphenyl . . . . . . 
Sterethox-a mixture of ethylene oxide and dichlordifluoromethane 
Polyisobutylene self amalgamating electrical insulating tape 1 in ... 
"Repli-dishes" being disposable sterile petri dishes . . . . 
Resinwrap cable jointing kits for jointing electric cables, each kit 

comprises one or more Tape Dispensers with Plastic Mesh Tape, 
one or more tubes of resin and hardener, rigid plastic mesh, I 

Aluminium/Polythene Laminate Foil, 25 yd rolls P.V.C. Adhe- I 
sive tape, copper ferrules and polythene sleeves 

Hose, flexible, under t in. internal diameter, metal braid reinforced, 
with fittings attached, for use in the delivery of oil to oil pumps 
and burners 

10 ft 6 in. Rubber roller for use on a Turner hide fleshing machine 
Yarn consisting of 65 percent discontinuous polyester fibre and 35 

percent cotton of count 1/20s 
Mine ventilating ducting made from specially woven fabric, im

pregnated and coated on both sides with P.V.C. compound or 
other fire-proofing compounds 

Helmets, other than those with shells of man-made plastic, specially 
suited for industrial purposes 

Hilyn swivel joints, being brass flexible self-sealing pipe fittings in 
sizes tin., B.S.P. to 2 in., B.S.P. 

Reineveld super flatmaster ironing machine model Duo. . . . 
Heater and cooler coils for the heating and condensation of solvent 

in Spencer dry cleaning machines 
Heat exchanger plates on declaration by the importer that they will 

be used by him only in the manufacture of dairy coolers for supply 
only for use in farm milking sheds 

DA-l Hand operated and B 6PH foot operated dispenser for liquid 
soap 

High pressure showers used to clean paper machine felts .. 
"Esco" ripper shanks, cutting edges, end bits and rooter bits for use 

on tractors with a draw bar horse power exceeding 350 h.p. 
Passatt KE22 Drying Tumbler having a drying capacity of 48/50 lb 

per hour 
CARR Automatic snapfastener attaching machine, model M 480 .. 
Models C--4700, C--4701 leather strap automatic cutting machines 

and parts 
Flanged cast iron gate valves to B.S. 3464 . . . . . . 
Industrial clutches and brakes, air, hydraulically and mechanically 

operated 
Chem-Mark Electrolytic metal marking equipment 
MICR tape in reels approximately 4 in. wide .. 

B.P. 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

20% 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

Free 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25% 
25%* 
25%* 

25% 

25%* 
10% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 20 %* 25 %* 
Free 20 %* 25 %* 

"'or such lower rate of duty as the Minis
ter may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 June 1971. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 13th day of May 1971. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter 

Section 38 (3), Plumbers and Gasfitters Sanitary Plumbing (Counties) Notice 1971 
Registration Act 1964 

Serial 
Number 
1971/108 

Evidence Act 1908 Evidence (Photographic Copies) Order 1971 1971/109 
Local Authorities (Employment Protec- Local Authorities (Employment Protection) Order 1971 1971/110 

tion) Act 1963 
Local Authorities (Members' Interests) Local Authorities (Members' Interests) Order 1971 

Act 1968 
1971/111 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
27/4/71 

10/5/71 
10/5/71 

10/5/71 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
5c 

5c 
5c 

5c 

Public Bodies Contracts Act 1959 Public Bodies Contracts Order 1971 1971/112 10/5/71 5c 
Public Bodies Meetings Act 1962 Public Bodies Meetings Order 1971 1971/113 10/5/71 5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


