Tariff Notice No. 1971/47—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
13316	15.15.01	Crude beeswax suitable for bleaching	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
13276	25.23.09	Denka C.S.A., an expansive admixture for cement	25%*		25%*	10.8
13339	34.02.00	Alrosol C	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
13280	38.19.99	Chemkar 211 FN, emulsified Biphenyl	25%*	• •	25 %*	10.8
13336	38.19.99	Sterethox—a mixture of ethylene oxide and dichlordifluoromethane	25%*		25%*	10.8
13362	39.02.62	Polyisobutylene self amalgamating electrical insulating tape 1 in	rice	20 % 20 %* 20 %*	25%	1::-
13277	39.07.98	"Repli-dishes" being disposable sterile petri dishes	Free	20%*	25 % *	10.2
13324	39.07.98	Resinwrap cable jointing kits for jointing electric cables, each kit comprises one or more Tape Dispensers with Plastic Mesh Tape, one or more tubes of resin and hardener, rigid plastic mesh, Aluminium/Polythene Laminate Foil, 25 yd rolls P.V.C. Adhesive tape, copper ferrules and polythene sleeves	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13083	40.09.01	Hose, flexible, under \(\frac{3}{4}\) in. internal diameter, metal braid reinforced, with fittings attached, for use in the delivery of oil to oil pumps and burners	Free	••	25%	
13124	40.14.07	10 ft 6 in. Rubber roller for use on a Turner hide fleshing machine	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13344	56.05.12	Yarn consisting of 65 percent discontinuous polyester fibre and 35 percent cotton of count 1/20s	Free		25 %* 10 %	10.2
13107	59.15.01	Mine ventilating ducting made from specially woven fabric, impregnated and coated on both sides with P.V.C. compound or other fire-proofing compounds	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13333	65.06.01	Helmets, other than those with shells of man-made plastic, specially suited for industrial purposes	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13127	74.08.02	Hilyn swivel joints, being brass flexible self-sealing pipe fittings in sizes \(\frac{1}{4} \) in., B.S.P. to 2 in., B.S.P.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13166	84.16.09	Reineveld super flatmaster ironing machine model Duo	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13162	84.17.28	Heater and cooler coils for the heating and condensation of solvent in Spencer dry cleaning machines	Free			10.2
13357	84.17.28	Heat exchanger plates on declaration by the importer that they will be used by him only in the manufacture of dairy coolers for supply only for use in farm milking sheds	Free	Free	Free	10.3
13354	84.21.09	DA-1 Hand operated and B 6PH foot operated dispenser for liquid soap	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13188	84.21.09	High pressure showers used to clean paper machine felts	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
13368	84.23.09	"Esco" ripper shanks, cutting edges, end bits and rooter bits for use on tractors with a draw bar horse power exceeding 350 h.p.	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13308	84.40.28	Passatt KE22 Drying Tumbler having a drying capacity of 48/50 lb per hour	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13330	84.59.49	CARR Automatic snapfastener attaching machine, model M 480	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13353	84.59.49	Models C-4700, C-4701 leather strap automatic cutting machines and parts	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13346	84.61	Flanged cast iron gate valves to B.S. 3464	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
13100	84.65.09	Industrial clutches and brakes, air, hydraulically and mechanically operated	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13314	85.11.09	Chem-Mark Electrolytic metal marking equipment	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13325	98.08.01	MICR tape in reels approximately 4 in. wide	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 June 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of May 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Toksowit to the Regulations Net 1999, hotice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under.									
Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)					
Section 38 (3), Plumbers and Gasfitters Registration Act 1964	Sanitary Plumbing (Counties) Notice 1971	1971/108	27/4/71	5c					
Evidence Act 1908	Evidence (Photographic Copies) Order 1971	1971/109	10/5/71	5c					
tion) Act 1963	Local Authorities (Employment Protection) Order 1971	1971/110	10/5/71	5c					
Local Authorities (Members' Interests) Act 1968	Local Authorities (Members' Interests) Order 1971	1971/111	10/5/71	5c					
Public Bodies Contracts Act 1959	Public Bodies Contracts Order 1971	1971/112	10/5/71	5c					
Public Bodies Meetings Act 1962	Public Bodies Meetings Order 1971	1971/113	10/5/71	. 5c					

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.